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PAC KITCHEN CONTAINER

Our PAC kitchen provides a compact event or remodeling solution with high throughput
capability, along with a special ability to custom configure the industrial culinary
equipment onboard beneath the ventilation system that runs the length of the container.
This flexibility allows for optimized efficiency, and permits the system to be configured
standard with a variety of food production assets, or reconfigured to enhance capability
for a particular type of food service production equipment.

see back for specifications




SPECIFICATIONS

The PAC container kitchen has been custom designed to support basecamp culinary
services and field kitchens/cafeteria operations optimally. The container can be
placed easily adjoining a scalable structure tent, which are typically utilized for
constructing dining halls in remote environments.

The container's wall has been designed to lower along nearly the entire length, which
allows for culinary wash, prep and other areas to be place nearby in a field kitchen
but outside the container, facilitating better coordination between kitchen as well as
simplified logistics for cooking and distribution to buffets or for plate-up.

The PAC kitchen's standard, but adjustable configuration includes:
. (4) convection ovens

1) Convection steamer

) 40-Gal Tilting Skillet

) 40-Gal Steam Kettle

) 6-burner range with oven beneath
) 60" Griddle

) 48" Char broiler

) Gas fryers

Length: 40’
Width: 8’

Ventilation: Exhaust Fan & Ansul System: 36” hood with fire suppression:

sophisticated fire detection/suppression system

Electrical: 200 AMP, 120/230yv, Single Phase, 15 & 20 AMP Receptacles

Cooking/Production Equipment:

BTUH

Dual Stack Convection Oven:
Dual Stack Convection Oven:
24" Convection Steamer:

40 Gal Skillet:
40 Gal Kettle:
6-Burner Range:
60" Griddle:

48" Charbroiler:
Fryer:

Fryer:

Fryer:

Total BTUH:

1,750,000/1100 = 1592
USE 2" LINE

110,000 BTUH
110,000 BTUH
200,000 BTUH
100,000 BTUH
100,000 BTUH
465,000 BTUH
150,000 BTUH
150,000 BTUH
122,000 BTUH
122,000 BTUH
122,000 BTUH
1,750,000 BTUH
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* Some trailers may have some variance



