

PAC KITCHEN CONTAINER

Our PAC kitchen provides a compact event or remodeling solution with high throughput capability, along with a special ability to custom configure the industrial culinary equipment onboard beneath the ventilation system that runs the length of the container. This flexibility allows for optimized efficiency, and permits the system to be configured standard with a variety of food production assets, or reconfigured to enhance capability for a particular type of food service production equipment.

see back for specifications



SPECIFICATIONS

The PAC container kitchen has been custom designed to support basecamp culinary services and field kitchens/cafeteria operations optimally. The container can be placed easily adjoining a scalable structure tent, which are typically utilized for constructing dining halls in remote environments.

The container's wall has been designed to lower along nearly the entire length, which allows for culinary wash, prep and other areas to be place nearby in a field kitchen but outside the container, facilitating better coordination between kitchen as well as simplified logistics for cooking and distribution to buffets or for plate-up.

The PAC kitchen's standard, but adjustable configuration includes:

- (4) convection ovens
- (1) Convection steamer
- (1) 40-Gal Tilting Skillet
- (1) 40-Gal Steam Kettle
- (1) 6-burner range with oven beneath
- (1) 60" Griddle
- (1) 48" Char broiler
- (3) Gas fryers

Length: 40' Width: 8'

Ventilation: Exhaust Fan & Ansul System: 36" hood with fire suppression: sophisticated fire detection/suppression system

Electrical: 200 AMP, 120/230v, Single Phase, 15 & 20 AMP Receptacles

Cooking/Production Equipment:	BTUH
Dual Stack Convection Oven:	110,000 BTUH
Dual Stack Convection Oven:	110,000 BTUH
24" Convection Steamer:	200,000 BTUH
40 Gal Skillet:	100,000 BTUH
40 Gal Kettle:	100,000 BTUH
6-Burner Range:	465,000 BTUH
60" Griddle:	150,000 BTUH
48" Charbroiler:	150,000 BTUH
Fryer:	122,000 BTUH
Fryer:	122,000 BTUH
Fryer:	122,000 BTUH
Total BTUH:	1,750,000 BTUH

1,750,000/1100 = 1592 USE 2" LINE



* Some trailers may have some variance